REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

IMPHAL : MANIPUR
(An Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

CIRCULAR
Imphal, the W™ pec. 2023

No. B/2907/2014-RIMS:  the Regional Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal shall observe
the days specified in the Annexure-l as GENERAL HOLIDAYS and the Annexure-ll as
RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS for the Calendar year 2024.

This issue with the approval of the Director, RIMS, Imphal.

Sd/- Q
(Prof. G. Sunil Kumar Sharma)
Director
Regional Institute of Medical Sciences,
Imphal

@]
o
e
<
—
(o]
i

The P.S. to Director. - for information.

The Medical Supdt., RIMS Hospital, Imphal.
The Dean (Academic), RIMS, Imphal.
The Principal, Dental College, RIMS, Imphal.
The Principal, College of Nursing, RIMS, Imphal.
The Deputy Medical Supdt., RIMS Hospital, Imphal.
All Heads of Departments, RIMS, Imphal.
The Deputy Director (Admn.), RIMS, Imphal.
All Hostel Warden, RIMS, Imphal.
10 The C.A.O./F.A., RIMS, Imphal.
11.The Chief Nursmg Officer RIMS Hospital, Imphal - for wide circular.
12.The Administrative Officer, RIMS, Imphal.
13. The consultant (Civil/Electrical), Central Workshop, RIMS, Imphal.
14.The consultant (Estt./Budget), RIMS, Imphal.
15.All Section Officers , RIMS & RIMS Hospital, Imphal.
16.The Steward, RIMS, Imphal.
17.The System Administrator, RIMS, Imphal.
-with a requested to upload the holiday list of 2024 on RIMS website.
18.The Media Advisor, RIMS, Imphal. .
19. The Liaison Officer i/c, RIMS, Imphal
20. Notice Board.
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(Sairem Sarat Singh)
Deputy Director (Admn.) i/c,
Regional Institute of Medical Sciences,
Imphal



ANNEXURE-I
LIST OF GENERAL HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024 FOR RIMS, IMPHAL

Sl. No. Festival/Occasion Date Day
1 New Year Day 01-dan Monday
2 Imoinu 22-Jan Monday
3 Gaan-Ngai 23-Jan Tuesday
4 Republic Day 26-Jan Friday
5 Lui-Ngai-Ni 15-Feb Thursday
6 Holi 25-Mar Monday
7 Good Friday 29-Mar Friday
WL N Tuesday
9 Idul Fitr 11-Apr Thursday
10 Idul Zuha 17-Jun Monday
11 Kang (Rathajatra) 08-Jul Monday
12 Independence Day 15-Aug Thursday
13 Janmashtami (Vaishnva) 26-Aug Monday
14 Gandhi Jayanti 02-Oct Wednesday
138 Druga Ashtami : 11-Oct Friday
16 Diwali (Deepavali)/Kut 01-Nov Friday
17 Christmas 25-Dec Wednesday
FESTIVAL FALLING ON 2"° SATURDAY AND SUNDAY
Sl. No. Festival/Occasion Date Day
1 Cheiraoba 13-Apr Saturday
2 Mahavir Jayanti 21-Apr Sunday
3 Dussehra 12-Oct Saturday
4 Ningol Chakkouba 03-Nov Sunday
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024 FOR RIMS, IMPHAL

ANNEXURE-II

Sl. No. Festival/Occasion Date Day
1 Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday | 17-Jan Wednesday
2 Saraswati Puja 14-Feb Wednesday
= Shuiva ji Jayanti 19-Feb Monday
4 Yaosang 2nd Day 26-Mar Tuesday
5 Jamat-Ul-Vida 05-Apr Friday
6 Ram Navami 17-Apr Wednesday
7 Khongjom Day 23-Apr Wednesday
8 May Day 01-May Wednesday

Birthday of Guru
? Rabindlrlanath Tagore SLE Wednecday
10 Budha Purnima 23-May Thursday
11 Kanglen (Purnajatra 16-Jul Tuesday
12 Muharram 17-Jul Wednesday
13 Patriot's Day 13-Aug Tuesday
14 Jhulon Houba 16-Aug Friday
15 Raksha Bandhan 19-Aug Monday
16 Radha Ashtami 11-Sep Wednesday
17 Milad-un-Nabi 16-Sep Monday
18 Tarpon Houba 18-Sep Wednesday
19 Jananeta leawat Birth Day 30-Sep Monday
20 Mera Chaoren Houba 03-Oct Thursday
21 Mera Wayunba 17-Oct Thursday
22 Naraka Chaturdasi 31-Oct Thursday
23 Govardhan Puja 02-Nov Saturday
24 Nupi-Lal 12-Dec Thursday
25 Christmas Eve 24-Dec Tuesday
26 Post Christmas 26-Dec Thursday
27 New Year's Eve 31-Dec Tuesday
FESTIVAL FALLING ON 2"° SATURDAY AND SUNDAY

Sl. No. Festival/Occasion Date Day
1 Lohri 13-Jan Saturday
2 Makar Sankranti 14-Jan Sunday
3 Shiva Ratri - 09-Mar Saturday
4 Gosta Ashtami 09-Nov Saturday

N.B.:- not more than 2 (two) restricted can be availed of by RIMS employee in a
Calendar year and applications for availing such holidays should be made well

in advance. As per CCS Leave Rule there will be 8 days of Casual Leave (CL) in
a Calendar year.
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